9786// 00.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesneet Version	I V I . I				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Abstract of Judgment			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Validus International Company, LLC			08/02/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Clinton E. Howe				
Street Address:	4682 East Olive				
City:	Fresno				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93702				
Name:	Julia A. Howe				
Street Address:	4682 East Olive				
City:	Fresno				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93702				
Name:	Sharon Matthams				
Street Address:	5105 Paseo Venadis				
City:	Carmel				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93923				
Name:	John Matthams				
Street Address:	5105 Paseo Venadi	is			
City:	Carmel				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93923				
					

Name:	Daniel F. Selleck, Trustee of The Daniel F. Selleck Trust, Selleck Development Group, Inc.

PATENT | REEL: 028753 FRAME: 0671

Street Address:	2660 Townsgate Road, Suite 250
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361

Name:	Aztec Mustang-Exploration, LLC, c/o Dave Mossman
Street Address:	12 Pinehurst Lane
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7798253
Patent Number:	6523623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616 **Phone**: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamil N. Alibhai

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abstract of Judgment#page1.tif source=Abstract of Judgment#page2.tif source=Abstract of Judgment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028753 FRAME: 0672

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

	Dallas	_ DIVISION	
(Name All Plaintiffs and Defenda	ants)		
Clinton E. Howe, Julia A. Howe, Daniel	ŕ	CIVIL NUMBER _	3:11-cv-2573-B
The Daniel F. Selleck Trust, Sharon Ma and Aztec Mustang-Exploration, LLC		Complete the	following if judgment red in another District:
vs.			
Validus International Company, LL	.c	Docket Number:	
	ABSTRACT OF J	<u>IUDGMENT</u>	
In the above entitled and number	red cause a judgment	was rendered in this Court,	or other United States
District Court as indicated above	and registered herein,	on the 2nd day of A	<u>ugust , 2012</u> , in
favor of	Pla	aintiffs	
against			
in the sum of \$	1,770,000.00	wi	th interest at the rate of
12 per cent per annum from the	he <u>2nd</u> day of <u>A</u>	August , 2012 .	
Costs have been taxed by the Cle	rk of Court in the sum	of\$	-
Credits reflected by returns on exc	ecution in the sum of \$	-0-	•
The address of the defendant show	wn in this suit in which	said judgment was rendered	d:
5430 LBJ I	Freeway, Suite 1550, [Dallas, TX 75240	or nature of
citation and date and place citatio	on served:		
I certify that the above and forego Court.		, ,	•
Witness my hand and seal of the	Court this 214 day o	of <u>August</u> , 20 12	
		KAREN MITCHELL, CL	ERK
		By Manuty Clerk	Marian Assaulta
		mehatik Cicik	

PATENT REEL: 028753 FRAME: 0673

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

CLINTON E. HOWE, JULIA A. HOWE, DANIEL F. SELLECK, TRUSTEE OF THE DANIEL F. SELLECK TRUST, SHARON MATTHAMS, JOHN MATTHAMS, AND AZTEC MUSTANG-EXPLORATION, LLC,	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
Plaintiffs,	s & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	CIVIL ACTION NO. 3:11-CV-2573-B
V•	§ §	CIVIL ACTION NO. 5:11-CV-2575-B
VALIDUS INTERNATIONAL	§	
COMPANY, LLC,	§	
Defendant.	§ §	

ORDER

Plaintiffs Clinton E. Howe, Julie A. Howe, Daniel F. Selleck, Trustee of the Daniel F. Selleck Trust, Sharon Matthams, John Matthams, and Aztec Mustang-Exploration, LLC (collectively "Plaintiffs") and Defendant Validus International Company, LLC, a/k/a Validus International, L.L.C. ("Validus") hereby consent to entry of judgment as follows:

- 1. Clinton E. Howe and Julie A. Howe are awarded judgment against Validus in the amount of Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$840,000.00).
- 2. Daniel F. Selleck, Trustee of the Daniel F. Selleck Trust is awarded judgment against Validus in the amount of Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$666,000.00).

Certified a true copy of an instrument on file in my office on Clerk, U.S. District Court, Northern District of Texas By Deputy

REEL: 028753 FRAME: 0674

Case 3:11-cv-02573-B Document 20 Filed 08/02/12 Page 2 of 2 PageID 79

3. Sharon Matthams and John Matthams are awarded judgment against Validus in the

amount of One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents

(\$134,000.00).

4. Aztec Mustang-Exploration, LLC Trust is awarded judgment against Validus in the

amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$130,000.00).

5. Plaintiffs are awarded post-judgment interest at the contractual rate of twelve

percent (12%) per year until Plaintiffs receive payments from Validus as ordered

herein.

6. This Court retains jurisdiction to enforce this Consent Judgment as well as the

parties' Settlement Agreement.

7. This judgment is final, and all relief not expressly granted herein is hereby denied.

SO ORDERED.

SIGNED August 2, 2012

IANE I. BOYLE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

-2-